CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

MERCER COUNTY, OH
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THE STATE OF OI0 | CEo/MNAMUNGIEAL GOURT
JUN 0% 2095
-vs-
Sana Buggemar
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" Celina, Ohio, 45822 Complaint by Individual

07/06/1998 Rulod)

Complainant, being duly sworn states that Jan Moorman , on or about Sunday, June 08,
2025, in Mercer County, Ohio, did no person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to
a family or household member. TO WIT: lan Moorman did knowingly cause harm to his live-in girlfriend
(Victim #1) by shoving her into the kitchen couater, causing a bruise to form. This is contrary to and in
violation of Ohio Revised Code section §2919.25A, titled Domestic Violence, a2 Misdemeanor of the 1st
Degree.
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Complainant — Deputy Haiden Stidam

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Deputy Haiden Stidam on this 8 Day of June, 2025.

.Judge-Clerk eputy-Clerk

Celina Municipal Court
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Complaint by Individual
(Rule 4)

Complainant, being dulny sworn states that

Jan Moorman , on or about Sunday, June 08,

2025, in Mercer County, Ohio, did No person, recklessly or by force, shall resist or interfere with a lawful
arrest of the person or another. TO WIT: Ian Moorman did resist a lawful arrest by Deputies by pulling
and turning his body in an attempt to walk away after being told he was under arrest for Domestic
Violence. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section §2921.33A, titled Resisting

Arrest, a Misdemeanor of the 2nd Degree.

' Complainaﬁt — Deputy Haiden Stidam

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Deputy Haiden Stidam on this

o Gy

Judge-Clerk Reputy-Clerk—

Celina Municipal Court
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CASE NUMBRER: 25-007361
8041 Oldtown Road

COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
Celina, OH 45822 (RULE 4)
poB: 10/29/1984
SEX: M BGT:5'09"  wer:165 HAIR:Brown EveEs:Hazel
orN: SN240363
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Complainant being duly sworn states that Shaun M. Hooten

at 201 S. Main St Celina,OH 45822 Mercer County, Ohio,
on or about é/ 7/&{ did

recklessly cause inconvenience, annoyance, or alarm to another by engaging in fighting, in
threatening harm to persons or property, or in violent or turbulent behavior.

To wit:

Shaun M. Hooten did in the City Of Celina, Mercer County Ohio, recklessly cause annoyance to
several people outside of Boots and Bourbon due to his turbulent behavior. Mr. Hooten was yelling
at multiple people.

Contrary to and in violation of:

2917.11A1 DOC FIGHTING M~ JER

Justin Bruns .

Complainant

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Pﬂ' M A_/
On Q*‘L'QB /y

Judge~Clexrk~Deputy Clerk-Municipal Court
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Spencer D Rammet TWNQ500 W
. CASE NUMBER: 25-007397
223 Schieimbaum CT
COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
Seymour, IN 47274 (RULE 4)

pos: 06/16/1990
SEX: Male  BGT:6'01" WGT: 220 HaIR:Brown EvEs:Hazel

OLN: 7840047797
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Complainant being duly sworn states that Spencer D Rammel
at Boardwalk Grill, 725 West Bank RD, City of Celina Mercer County, Chio,

on or about 06/07/2025 20:18 hours did

No person who is in a public place shall refuse to disclose the person’s name, address, or date of
birth, when requested by a law enforcement officer who reasonably suspects either of the following:
The person is committing, has committed, or is about to commit a criminal offense.

To wit:

Spencer Rammel did fail to identify himself when asked by officers for his identification due to being
involved in a disorderly conduct incident at Boardwalk Grill located at 725 West Bank RD, City of
Celina, Mercer County, Ohio 45822

M-4

Contrary to and in violation of:

2021.29 Failure to Disclose Personal Information

PTL.Bur

Complainant N

Sworn to and subscribed before me by %ﬂ &V%
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Judge-CleZk-Deputy Clerk-Municipal Court




